TRUNNION MOUNTED BALL VALVES
Trunnion Mounted Ball Valves
General Design Features
• Double block and bleed
• Fire Safe to API 607
• Standard or Full Port
• Blow-out proof stem
• API 6D Certified

CO2, water, and instrument air.  The lubricant’s light viscosity and moly-disulfide helps to reduce valve
operating torque and protect against corrosion. Val-Tex 2000 is suitable for use from -45° F to +450° F.
ORDERING GUIDE
8 6 60 5 T2 5 D H R G
Example
TRUNNION MOUNTED BALL VALVES 03
Size
 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 30, 36
Bore
 6 – Full Port
 5 – Reduced Port
Pressure
 15  – Class 150  90  – Class 900
 30  – Class 300  50  – Class 1500
 60  – Class 600  25  – Class 2500
Body
 5 – CS  A216  WCB or A105
 6 – SS CF8M or A182 F316
 7 – CS LCC or A350LF2 (Low Temp)
 8 – Duplex SS
Model
 T2  – 2 Pc Cast  T3  – 3 Pc Forged
 Trim
 5 – CS/ENP WCB or A105
 6 – SS CF8M or A182 316SS
 7 – CS/ENP (3 Mil)  LCC or A350 LF2
 8 – Duplex SS
Seats
 D – Devlon  N – Nylon
 T – RTFE  P – Peek
Seals
 H – HNBR  V – VITON
 A – AFLAS  E – ELAST-O-LION
 B – BUNA
Ends
 R – RF  WR  – W x RF
 J  – RTJ  WJ  –  W x RTJ
 W – Weld End
Operation
 L  – Lever
 G  – Gear Operator
 B  – Bare Stem
NOTE: All Warren Trunnion Mounted Ball Valves meet
NACE MR 0175/ISO 15156 Latest Edition and API 607
Fire Safe as a standard.
Material List: 2” - 4” Sizes
No. Part Name No. No. No.
1 BODY 12 SCREW 23 BEARING 34 PIN
2 ADAPTER 13 0-RING 24 BEARING 35 PIN
3 BALL 14 0-RING 25 ANTISTATIC DEVICE 36 WRENCH
4 STEM 15 O-RING 26 ANTISTATIC DEVICE 37 LOCKING PLATE
5 TRUNNION 16 0-RING 27 ANTISTATIC BALL 38 WASHER
6 MOUNTING PLATE 17 0-RING 28 SQUARE KEY 39 PIPE
7 SEAT RETAINER 18 GASKET 29 INJECTION VALVE 40 SCREW
8 SEAT INSERT 19 GASKET 30 INJECTION VALVE 41 SCREW
9 BOLT 20 GASKET 31 CHECK VALVE 42 WASHER
10 NUT 21 THRUST WASHER 32 DRAIN PLUG 43 PACKING
11 SCREW 22 WASHER 33 SEAT SPRING
2-Piece Cast Trunnion 2”- 4” Sizes
Warren Valve offers 2” - 16” cast steel trunnion ball valves to
meet the industry’s most strict specifications.  ANSI Classes
150-1500 in carbon steel bodies with electroless nickel plating
or stainless steel trim, or full stainless steel body & trim.
Double Block and Bleed and emergency sealant injection